

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2116-2117/2008

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJUDDIN MAYUDDIN SAIYED & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the appellant.

Despite service no appearance has been entered by the respondent(s). To secure the presence of the respondent(s), we deem it appropriate to issueailable warrants against the respondents in the sum of Rs.50,000/- each. We order accordingly.

Bailable warrants be executed by the Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad within four weeks from today.

List these appeals on 27th March, 2019 in the miscellaneous list for issuing appropriate directions.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

